

## Reorganization of assets of the shareholding of Guillemot Corporation SA

The company Guillemot Corporation SA was informed on July 12, 2022 by Messrs. Claude, Michel, Yves, Gérard and Christian Guillemot, founding shareholders and Directors, of the reorganization of assets of the shareholding of Guillemot Corporation SA.

On July 12, 2022, sales of Guillemot Corporation securities representing 14.63% of share capital took place between the UK holding company Guillemot Brothers Ltd and the founding shareholders, Messrs. Claude, Michel, Yves, Gérard and Christian Guillemot, with a view to the subsequent transfer of these securities to the French holding company Guillemot Brothers SAS.

Guillemot Corporation is a designer and manufacturer of interactive entertainment hardware and accessories. The Group offers a diversified range of products under the *Hercules* and *Thrustmaster* brand names. Active in this market since 1984, the Guillemot Corporation Group is currently present in 10 countries (France, Germany, Spain, the UK, the United States, Canada, Italy, Belgium, Romania and China [Shanghai, Shenzhen and Hong Kong]) and distributes its products in more than 150 countries worldwide. The Group's mission is to offer high-performance, ergonomic products which maximize the enjoyment of digital interactive entertainment for end users.

Contact: Guillemot Financial Information — Telephone: +33 (0) 2 99 08 08 80 — www.guillemot.com